OP \$40.00 22778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loral Spacecom Corporation		08/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Loral SKYNET Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Hills Drive	
City:	Bedminster	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07921	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2277883	SPACEBANK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)339-6148

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6263396051

Email: Debbie@Karambelas.us

Correspondent Name: Kenneth W. Float/K&A Associates
Address Line 1: 1407 Foothill Blvd., Suite 233
Address Line 4: La Verne, CALIFORNIA 91750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth W. Float
Signature:	/Kenneth W. Float/
Date:	09/11/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0649

900086596

Total Attachments: 1

source=US Spacebank#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0650

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LORAL SPACECOM CORPORATION is the owner of the following

U.S. service mark registration:

Mark

Serial/Registration No.

SPACEBANK

2,277,883

(hereinafter "the Mark").

WHEREAS, LORAL SKYNET CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having

an address at 500 Hills Drive, Bedminster, New Jersey 07921, is desirous to

acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, LORAL SPACECOM CORPORATION hereby assigns to

LORAL SKYNET CORPORATION, for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and

interest in the Registration, the Mark, and the associated goodwill thereof.

LORAL SPACECOM CORPORATION

ssistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 09/11/2007